*Equity Ratio Including Debt Associated With Qualifying Facilities Contracts (Based on FPSC Capital Structure)

FPSC Adjusted
Retail

$3,261,245,033

22,841,995

2,984,581,070

-

168,113,751

900,844

1,579,851

1,435,770

943,071,758

(142,818,060)

$7,240,952,013

Low Point
Cost Weighted

Ratio Rate Cost

45.04% * 9.50% 4.28%

0.32% 4.51% 0.01%

41.22% 5.76% 2.37%

0.00% 0.65% 0.00%

2.32% 6.27% 0.15%

0.01%

0.02% 7.82% 0.00%

0.02% 4.75% 0.00%

13.02%

-1.97%

100.00% 6.81%

40.62%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.73%

4.51% 0.01%

5.76% 2.37%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.15%

8.64% 0.00%

4.75% 0.00%

7.26%

Schedule4

Page 1 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.18%

4.51% 0.01%

5.76% 2.37%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.15%

9.46% 0.00%

4.75% 0.00%

'

' 7.71%1

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period • Capital Structure
Pro Forma Adjusted Basis
March 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,700,510,346

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,422,306,265

Short Term Debt • 354,615,682

Customer Deposits

Active 215,823,887

Inactive 1,429,542

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,760,766

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1,329,073,356

FAS 109 DIT- Net (215, 786,205)

Total $10,845,230,338

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjustments Adjusted

$855,479,188 ($620,865, 125) $4,935,124,410

(3, 7 43, 156) 29,753,544

(494, 179,428) 3,928,126,837

(354,615,682) - 0

(24, 117,670) 191 '706,216

(159,747) 1,269,795

(420,254) 3,340,511

151,388,426 (165,437, 153) 1,315,024,629

24,113,460 (191,672,745)

$652,251,932 ($1 ,284,809,073) $10,212,673,198

*Equity Ratio Including Debt Associated With Qualifying Facilities Contracts (Based on FPSC Capital Structure)

LowPoint
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,484,508,608 47.95% ••• 9.50% 4.55%

21,007,876 0.29% 4.51% 0.01%

2,773,504,909 38.16% 5.70% 2.18%

0 0.00% 0.65% 0.00%

191,706,216 2.64% 6.27% 0.17%

1,269,795 0.02%

1,316,790 0.02% 11.72% 0.00%

1,041,822 0.01% 7.06% 0.00%

928,490,198 12.78%

(135,333,028) -1.86%

$7,267,513,186 100.00% 6.91%

43.21%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 5.03%

4.51% 0.01%

5.70% 2.18%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.17%

12.95% 0.00%

7.06% 0.00%

7.39%

Schedule4
Page 2 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.51%

4.51% 0.01%

5.70% 2.18%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.17%

14.18% 0.00%

7.06% 0.00%

7.87%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
Average Rate of Return - Capital Structure
FPSC Adjusted Basis
March 2012

System Per Specific
Books Adjustments

Common Equity $4,719,733,143 $62,727,712

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,376,746,302 0

Short Term Debt • 165,403,400 (165,403,400)

Customer Deposits

Active 215,129,993

Inactive 1,152,782

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 4,422,266

Equity ••

Debt ••

Deferred Income Taxes 1 ,243,630,895 139,339,020

FAS 109 DIT- Net (209,435,897)

Total $10,550,279,584 $36,663,332

• Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Pro Rata System
Adjustments Adjusted

($1 ,045, 197,528) $3,737,263,327

(7,320,639) 26,176,061

(956,529,401) 3,420,216,902

- -

(47,016,242) 168,113,751

(251,938) 900,844

(966,478) 3,455,788

(302,245,388) 1 ,080, 724,527

45,771,808 (163,664,089)

($2,313,755,804) $8,273,187,112

*Equity Ratio Including Debt Associated With Qualifying Facilities Contracts (Based on FPSC Capital Structure)

Low Point
FPSC Adjusted Cost Weighted

Retail Ratio Rate Cost

$3,261,245,033 45.04% ••• 9.50% 4.28%

22,841,995 0.32% 4.51% 0.01%

2,984,581,070 41.22% 5.76% 2.37%

- 0.00% 0.65% 0.00%

168,113,751 2.32% 6.27% 0.15%

900,844 0.01%

1,579,851 0.02% 7.82% 0.00%

1,435,770 0.02% 4.75% 0.00%

943,071,758 13.02%

(142,818,060) -1.97%

$7,240,952,013 100.00% 6.81%

40.62%

Mid Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

10.50% 4.73%

4.51% 0.01%

5.76% 2.37%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.15%

8.64% 0.00%

4.75% 0.00%

7.26%

Schedule4

Page 3 of4

High Point
Cost Weighted
Rate Cost

11.50% 5.18%

4.51% 0.01%

5.76% 2.37%

0.65% 0.00%

6.27% 0.15%

9.46% 0.00%

4.75% 0.00%

7.71%

PROGRESS ENERGY FLORIDA
End of Period - Capital Structure
Adjusted Basis
March 2012

System Per
Books

Common Equity $4,700,510,346

Preferred Stock 33,496,700

Long Term Debt- Fixed 4,422,306,265

Short Term Debt * 354,615,682

Customer Deposits

Active 215,823,887

Inactive 1,429,542

Investment Tax Credit

Post '70 Total 3,760,766

Equity

Debt

Deferred Income Taxes 1,329,073,356

FAS 109 DIT- Net (215,786,205)

Total $10,845,230,338

* Daily Weighted Average

Cost Rates Calculated Per IRS Ruling

Specific
Adjustments

($2,990,812)

0

(354,615,682)